Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	I		
		Name	Execution Date	
Lynn Ann DeRose			11/06/2006	
Janet Sue Bennett		10/26/2006		
James Nelson Brati	ton		11/13/2006	
Michael Orlando Ci	mini		11/06/2006	
Douglas Roy Forma	an		10/26/2006	
Brandon Stephen G	Jood		10/25/2006	
Morgan Fredric Intra	ator		11/07/2006	
Lee Roy LaPierre			11/10/2006	
Gregory Alan Richa	ardson		11/13/2006	
Craig Douglas Your			11/14/2006	
City: State/Country:	Schenectady			
Postal Code:	12345			
	ERS Total: 1	 	nber	
	ERS Total: 1	Nun 11561040	nber	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (518)38 (J1 be sent via US rosssr@ ne: General	11561040 7-6110 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> ocrd.ge.com I Electric Company		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (518)38 (JI be sent via US rosssr@ ne: General	11561040 7-6110 2 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> Ocrd.ge.com I Electric Company search Circle		

REEL: 018532 FRAME: 0479

500181191

Address Line 4: Niskayuna, NEW YORK 12309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	194172-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A. DeCristofaro	
Total Attachments: 11 source=194172-1ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=194172-1ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=194172-1ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=194172-1ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=194172-1ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=194172-1ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=194172-1ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=194172-1ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=194172-1ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=194172-1ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=194172-1ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=194172-1ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif source=194172-1ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Lynn Ann DeRose	of	Gloversville, New York
Janet Sue Bennett	of	Scotia, New York
James Nelson Bratton	of	Cary, North Carolina
Michael Orlando Cimini	of	Fairfield, Ohio
Douglas Roy Forman	of	Niskayuna, New York
Brandon Stephen Good	of	Brainard, New York
Morgan Fredric Intrator	of	Schenectady, New York
Lee Roy Lapierre	of	Woburn, Massachusettes
Gregory Alan Richardson	of	Cary, North Carolina
Craig Douglas Young	of	Maineville, Ohio
	of	
	of	
	of	

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

A WIRELESS-ENABLED TIGHTENING SYSTEM FOR FASTENERS AND A METHOD OF OPERATING THE SAME

executed concurrently herewith,

______filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 11

Date: _____

Date: _____

INVENTOR 1

Witnessed by:

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date:

Printed Name of Witness

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Date: _/////06

un blose

Lynn[/]Ann DeRose

STATE OF New York

SS.

COUNTY OF Schenectady

This <u>d</u>day of <u>muender</u>, <u>Mb</u> before me personally came the above-named **Lynn Ann DeRose**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Jean G. Myers Notary Public - State of New York No. 01MY5068850 Qualified in Schenectady County My Commission Expires <u>1112</u>10

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 2 of 11

Date:

Date: _____

INVENTOR 2

Signature: Janet Sue Bennett

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: _____

Signature

Date: _____

Printed Name of Witness

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

het Sue Bennett

he Sumet Date: 10/2/0/0

STATE OF New York

SS.

COUNTY OF Schenectady

This <u>26th</u> day of <u>October</u>, <u>2006</u> before me personally came the above-named Janet Sue Bennett, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

RITA M. LYNCH Seal Rotary Public, State of New York Qual. in Albary Co., No. 011/96079764 Commission Expires 8/29/2010

Kita M-Lynch (Notary Public)

Page 3 of 11

1

DOCKET NUMBER: 194172-1

INVENTOR 3 Janen Nelson Brutton Date: 11-13-06 Signature: James Nelson Bratton Witnessed by: Joreph 1 C. 1 Collander Date: 11-13-0-6 <u>JOJEPH</u> R. KAKOUSK J Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Robert E Signature Date: <u>//-/3-06</u> ROBERT E TROUP Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

		D	ate:
James Ne	elson Bratton		
STATE C)F		
COUNTY	(OF	SS.	
This	day of		before me personally come the above non

_day of _ ____ before me personally came the above-named 1 n1s James Nelson Bratton, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 4 of 11

Signature: Muchael Oferica
Michael Orlando Cimini
Witnessed by: Ken Cholper

Date: 11/6/06Date: 11/6-06

KEN C WOLFRAM Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by?

Date: 11-6-06

Printed Name of

Signature

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Date:

Michael Orlando Cimini

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

____, _____ before me personally came the above-named This day of Michael Orlando Cimini, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SS.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 5 of 11

INVENTOR 5

Signature: _____ Douglas Roy Forman

Witnessed by: _____

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: _____

Signature

Date: _____

Date: _____

Date: _____

Printed Name of Witness

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Douglas Roy Forman

Date: _____10/26/06___

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF Schenectady

This 26th day of <u>25th</u> before me personally came the above-named **Douglas Roy Forman**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SS.

	M. LYNCH
Sealistary Public,	State of New York
Qual. III Commission Expire	State of New York Co. No. 011Y6079764

John M. Ind

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

INVENTOR 6

Date: _____ Signature: _____ **Brandon Stephen Good** Witnessed by: Date: Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: ______ Signature Date:

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Broch Stupin Lond Date: 10/25/06

Printed Name of Witness

Brandon Stephen Good

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF Schenectady

This <u>25th</u> day of <u>Ctober</u> <u>2006</u> before me personally came the above-named **Brandon Stephen Good**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SS.

Seal

Rita M. Kykel (Notary Public)

Page 7 of 11

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

INVENTOR 7 Signature: Morgan Fredric Intrator

Witnessed by: Signatu

Milue Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: iénatúre Printed Name of Witness

Date: 1/7/06

Date: 11-7-06

Date: $\frac{11/7/06}{2}$

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

 __________ Date: ________

 Morgan Fredric Intrator

 STATE OF

 SS.

 COUNTY OF

 This _______ day of _______, _____ before me personally came the above-named

 Morgan Fredric Intrator, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Page 8 of 11

INVENTOR 8

Signature: Jac Ray Falture Lee Roy LaPierre Witnessed by: John Joseph Hack Signature

Date: 10 Nov 2006

JOHN JOSEPH HUDAK,
Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: Stenature
George H Berube Tr Printed Name of Witness

Date: 10 Nov 2006

Date: 10 Nov 2006

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Lee Roy LaPierre

Date:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS.

This ______ day of ______, ____ before me personally came the above-named Lee Roy LaPierre, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page 9 of 11

INVENTOR 9

reportion the head Date: 1/13/06 Signature: **Gregory Alan Richardson**

Witnessed by Signature

Francisco . Printed Name of Witness

Devid J. Forward Printed Name of Witness

Date: 11/13/06

Date: 11/13/06

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Date:

SS.

Gregory Alan Richardson

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This day of _ before me personally came the above-named Gregory Alan Richardson, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 10 of 11

INVENTOR 10

Signature:
Craig Douglas Young
5 0 5
Witnessed by:
Signature
Dean Rankey
Printed Name of Witness (
- the
Witnessed by:
Signature <u>James T. Hawkins</u> Printed Name of Witness

Date: _______06_____

Date: _______/06_____

Date: <u>11/14/06</u>

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

 Craig Douglas Young
 Date: ______

 STATE OF
 ss.

 COUNTY OF
 State: ______

This ______ day of ______, _____ before me personally came the above-named **Craig Douglas Young**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 11 of 11

PATENT REEL: 018532 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 11/17/2006